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Tariff list for collection and processing of WEEE in 2025

Tariff for management

Tariff classes of electrical and electronic equipment of

WEEE €/t

1. Heat exchangers 150,00

5. Screens., momtorszand display equipment having an area 480,00

exceeding 100 cm

3. | Light bulbs 2.000,00

4. | Large equipment (any outside dimension exceeds 50 cm) 27,60

5. | Small equipment (no external dimension exceeds 50 cm) 55,00

6. Small IT and telecommunication equipment (no external 55,00

dimension exceeds 50 cm)

Tariff list enter into force on the date 1 January 2025 and are subject until cancellation or a change in legislation in

this field.

e VAT s not included.

Amount of the licence Annual charge for the authorised representative
charge per year* 1st area** 2nd area 3rd area
Representation fee 300 € 200 € 150 €

Submission of annual
report to MOPE - 50 €/annualy
ANNUAL COST
Reports for FURS
semiannual 50 €/semiannuall

The Representation Fee and reports fee encompasses the following components:

o Registration with the Republic of Slovenia's pertinent governmental authorities,
including administrative expenses and fees.

o Authorization and representation of the corporation within the jurisdiction of the
Republic of Slovenia.

o Assurance of the timely and proper fulfillment of Extended Producer Responsibility
(EPR) obligations.

o Submission of requisite reports to the relevant state authorities.
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